GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFTEXTILES
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO21.04.2010
ANSWERED ON

REVIVAL OF NTC SHOWROOMS .
2908 Shri D. Raja

Will the Minister of COALTEXTILES be pleased to state :-

(a) whether it is a fact that the National Textile Corporation has a plan to revamp its now defunct showroom
in different parts of the country; and

(b) the details of the showrooms of NTC in different States and the showrooms chosen for revival in the first
stage?

ANSWER



THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES
(SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) & (b):The National Textile Corporation (NTC) has 92 showrooms in different parts of the country as per
list at Annexure-I. The Company is in the process of formulating a plan for revamping some of its
showrooms.

ANNEXURE 1

List of NTC Showrooms

SL. NO. STATE / UNI ON TERRI TORY NO. OF SHOAROOVS

1 Andhra Pradesh 2
2Tam | Nadu 22

3 Kar nat aka 7
4Kerala 4

5 Maharashtra 6

6 Gujarat 4

7Del hi 10

8 Haryana 3

9 Chandigarh (U.T) 1
10Punjab 1

11 Utar Pradesh 1
12 Jammu & Kashmr 2
13 Raj asthan 8

14 H machal Pradesh 1
15 Madhya Pradesh 2
16 Jhar khand 2

17 West Bengal 7
18(Orissa 2

19 Assam 1

20Bi har 6

TOTAL 92



